
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/20/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,354,629

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,422,361

3rd Payment 1,493,479

1 09/07/19 Sat $22,474,504 $10,738,144 $40,000,000 $28,469,751 1.405 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 1,568,153

2 09/11/19 Wed $20,138,040 $20,359,944 $50,000,000 $35,600,000 1.405 3.4% 7.0% 5th Payment 1,646,560

3 09/14/19 Sat $23,515,014 $33,079,425 $60,000,000 $40,800,000 1.471 3.9% 10.7% 6th Payment 1,728,888

4 09/18/19 Wed $20,897,362 $43,533,050 $70,000,000 $47,600,000 1.471 3.5% 13.8% 7th Payment 1,815,333

5 09/21/19 Sat $24,989,405 $55,119,452 $80,000,000 $55,300,000 1.447 4.2% 17.4% 8th Payment 1,906,099

6 09/25/19 Wed $21,942,230 $65,916,675 $90,000,000 $62,200,000 1.447 3.7% 20.5% 9th Payment 2,001,404

7 09/28/19 Sat $25,988,982 $78,705,204 $100,000,000 $69,100,000 1.447 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 2,101,474

8 10/02/19 Wed $22,784,812 $88,598,256 $110,000,000 $76,000,000 1.447 3.8% 26.9% 11th Payment 2,206,548

9 10/05/19 Sat $26,641,305 $100,165,778 $825,000,000 $570,100,000 1.447 4.5% 30.1% 12th Payment 2,316,876

10 10/09/19 Wed $24,247,597 $110,693,964 $880,000,000 $608,200,000 1.447 4.1% 33.0% 13th Payment 2,432,719

11 10/12/19 Sat $27,856,149 $122,788,965 $935,000,000 $646,200,000 1.447 4.7% 36.1% 14th Payment 2,554,355

12 10/16/19 Wed $26,614,162 $134,344,702 $990,000,000 $684,200,000 1.447 4.5% 38.9% 15th Payment 2,682,073

13 10/19/19 Sat $29,421,664 $147,119,442 $1,045,000,000 $722,200,000 1.447 4.9% 41.9% 16th Payment 2,816,177

14 10/23/19 Wed $28,323,856 $159,417,519 $1,100,000,000 $760,200,000 1.447 4.7% 44.7% 17th Payment 2,956,986

15 10/26/19 Sat $30,986,897 $172,871,876 $1,155,000,000 $798,200,000 1.447 5.2% 47.5% 18th Payment 3,104,835

16 10/30/19 Wed $29,833,517 $185,825,440 $1,210,000,000 $836,200,000 1.447 5.0% 50.1% 19th Payment 3,260,077

17 11/02/19 Sat $34,395,455 $200,759,776 $1,265,000,000 $874,200,000 1.447 5.7% 53.0% 20th Payment 3,423,080

18 11/06/19 Wed $32,727,369 $214,969,836 $1,320,000,000 $912,200,000 1.447 5.4% 55.5% 21st Payment 3,594,234

19 11/09/19 Sat $39,437,829 $232,093,546 $1,375,000,000 $950,200,000 1.447 6.5% 58.4% 22nd Payment 3,773,946

20 11/13/19 Wed $37,800,111 $248,506,166 $1,430,000,000 $988,300,000 1.447 6.3% 61.0% 23rd Payment 3,962,643

21 11/16/19 Sat $52,057,934 $271,109,462 $1,485,000,000 $1,026,300,000 1.447 8.5% 64.4% 24th Payment 4,160,776

22 11/20/19 Wed $53,342,760 $294,270,623 $1,540,000,000 $1,064,300,000 1.447 8.7% 67.5% 25th Payment 4,368,814

23 11/23/19 Sat $73,141,398 $326,028,254 $1,595,000,000 $1,102,300,000 1.447 11.8% 71.3% 26th Payment 4,587,255

24 11/27/19 Wed $89,535,823 $364,904,262 $1,650,000,000 $1,140,300,000 1.447 14.2% 75.4% 27th Payment 4,816,618

25 11/30/19 Sat $138,968,656 $425,243,761 $1,705,000,000 $1,178,300,000 1.447 21.2% 80.6% 28th Payment 5,057,449

26 12/04/19 Wed $166,742,563 $497,642,553 $1,760,000,000 $1,216,300,000 1.447 24.8% 85.4% 29th Payment 5,310,321

27 12/07/19 Sat $212,622,043 $589,961,986 $1,815,000,000 $1,254,300,000 1.447 30.5% 89.9% 30th Payment 5,575,837

28 12/11/19 Wed $275,125,229 $709,419,991 $1,870,000,000 $1,292,300,000 1.447 37.5% 93.7% Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/20/2019


